to July ’21 by the bidders, BCCL will distribute the booked quantity in equal 
monthly instalments for road mode and as per the Special Spot e-Auction for 
Import Substitution 2020 scheme for Rail mode. 

3. The minimum quantity for bidding would be 24000 (Twenty four thousand) 
tonne for any mode (i.e. 24000 tonne for road mode source & 24000 tonne/6 
rakes for Rail mode source). 

4. Increment of bid in Rail mode shall be 4000 tons (1 rake) load and in Road 
mode it shall be1000 tons. The rake size shall be as per prevalent Railway 
Rules. 

5. EMD shall be at the rate of Rs.200/-per tons of all grade coals.